Amend CSHB 2499 (house committee report) as follows:

- (1) Strike SECTIONS 12, 16, 17, 18, 21, 22, 23, 24, 27, 28, 29, 30, and 34 of the bill.
- (2) In SECTION 25 of the bill, in added Section 2157.0685, Government Code (page 24, lines 10, 11, 15, 17, 19, and 20), strike "comptroller" each time it appears and substitute "department".
- (3) In SECTION 25 of the bill, in added Section 2157.0685, Government Code (page 24, line 15), strike "comptroller's" and substitute "department's".
- (4) In SECTION 31 of the bill (page 26, lines 23 and 24), strike "Sections 2054.024(c), 2155.501(1), 2155.502(e), 2157.0611, and 2157.181(b), Government Code, are" and substitute "Section 2054.024(c), Government Code, is".
- (5) Renumber the remaining SECTIONS of the bill accordingly.